TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM454320

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flavor Producers, LLC			Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flavor Producers, LLC
Street Address:	28350 Witherspoon Parkway
City:	Valencia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91355
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4885332	ISOZ
Registration Number:	4885331	EMULZ
Registration Number:	5178897	PEELZ
Serial Number:	86650330	TRU BRUZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778527

Email: april.besl@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: April L. Besl

Address Line 1: 255 E. 5th Street, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April L Besl
SIGNATURE:	/april I besl/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=FP DE Certs of Conversion and Formation (FILED)_(50724479_2)#page1.tif source=FP DE Certs of Conversion and Formation (FILED) (50724479 2)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006227 FRAME: 0164

900431937

source=FP DE Certs of Conversion and Formation (FILED)_(50724479_2)#page3.tif source=FP DE Certs of Conversion and Formation (FILED)_(50724479_2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006227 FRAME: 0165





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "FLAVOR PRODUCERS, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 10:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

6656175 8100F SR# 20177488223

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A 1 September of Security of Security September Septembe

Authentication: 203725778

Date: 12-11-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006227 FRAME: 0166 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:38 AM 12/11/2017 FILED 10:38 AM 12/11/2017 SR 20177488223 - File Number 6656175

The state of the s

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

(<u>,)</u>	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is California
2.):	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is December 8, 2017
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Flavor Producers, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation isFlavor Producers, LLC
Y 3. 1	
1N 81	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of December, A.D. 2017
	By:Authorized Person
	Name: Jeff Harris Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006227 FRAME: 0167





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "FLAVOR

PRODUCERS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 10:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

6656175 8100F SR# 20177488223

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\fra

Authentication: 203725778

Date: 12-11-17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006227 FRAME: 0168

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:38 AM 12/11/2017 FILED 10:38 AM 12/11/2017 SR 20177488223 - File Number 6656175

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

1209 Oral p Code 19801	nge Street in the City of Wilmington
e name of its Registere The Corporati	d agent at such address is on Trust Company
d: (Insert any other ma	tters the members determine to include herein.)
	dersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation cember, 20_17
The second secon	cember , 20 <u>17</u>
and the second s	By:
8th day of Dec	By: Authorized Person(s)
tness Whereof, the und 8th day of Dec	By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006227 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 12/13/2017